
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF PHILIP W. MARSH -1- CASE NO. 5:08-CV-00877-PSG 
AND RELATED CASES   

JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 
jim@agilityiplaw.com 
MICHELLE G. BREIT, State Bar No. 133143 
mbreit@agilityiplaw.com 
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
149 Commonwealth Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 227-4800 
Facsimile:   (650) 318-3483 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and 
ALLIACENSE LIMITED 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
ACER, INC., ACER AMERICA 
CORPORATION and GATEWAY, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, 
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED, 

Defendants. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.  5:08-cv-00877 PSG 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
PHILIP W. MARSH ON BEHALF OF 
DEFENDANTS TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED AND 
ALLIACENSE LIMITED 
 
Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal 
 

 
HTC CORPORATION and HTC 
AMERICA, INC., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION 
and ALLIACENSE LIMITED, 

Defendants. 
 
 

) 
) 
)  
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No.  5:08-cv-00882 PSG 
 

Case5:08-cv-00877-PSG   Document391   Filed02/01/13   Page1 of 2

mailto:jim@agilityiplaw.com
mailto:mbreit@agilityiplaw.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF PHILIP W. MARSH -2- CASE NO. 5:08-CV-00877-PSG 
AND RELATED CASES   

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Phillip W. Marsh of Agility IP Law, LLP hereby enters his 

appearance as counsel of record on behalf of Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES 

LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED in the above-captioned case as follows: 

Philip W. Marsh 
AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 
149 Commonwealth Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 227-4800 
Facsimile:   (650) 318-3483 
Email:  philip@agilityiplaw.com 
 

Pursuant to General Order 45, copies of all briefs, motions, orders, correspondence, and 

other papers filed by or with the Court may be electronically served on Philip W. Marsh at the 

above-listed electronic mail address. 

Date:  February 1, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

Agility IP Law, LLP 

 
  /s/ Philip W. Marsh   
Philip W. Marsh 
 
Attorney for Defendants TECHNOLOGY 
PROPERTIES LIMITED and ALLIACENSE 
LIMITED 

Case5:08-cv-00877-PSG   Document391   Filed02/01/13   Page2 of 2


