## 

1 2 3 4 5 6	JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781  jim@agilityiplaw.com MICHELLE G. BREIT, State Bar No. 133143  mbreit@agilityiplaw.com AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 149 Commonwealth Drive Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 227-4800 Facsimile: (650) 318-3483  Attorneys for Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED ar	3
7 8 9 10	ALLIACENSE LIMITED  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11 12	SAN JO ACER, INC., ACER AMERICA	SE DIVISION ) Case No. 5:08-cv-00877 PSG
13 14	CORPORATION and GATEWAY, INC.,  Plaintiffs,  v.	) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF PHILIP W. MARSH ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANTS TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED AND
15 16 17	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,	ALLIACENSE LIMITED )  Judge: Hon. Paul S. Grewal )
18	Defendants.	) ) )
19 20 21	HTC CORPORATION and HTC AMERICA, INC.,  Plaintiffs,	) Case No. 5:08-cv-00882 PSG ) )
22 23	v. TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION	, ) ) )
24 25	and ALLIACENSE LIMITED,  Defendants.	) ) ) )
<ul><li>26</li><li>27</li></ul>		,
28		

## 

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Phillip W. Marsh of Agility IP Law, LLP hereby enters his	
2	appearance as counsel of record on behalf of Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES	
3	LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED in the above-captioned case as follows:	
4 5	Philip W. Marsh AGILITY IP LAW, LLP 149 Commonwealth Drive	
6	Menlo Park, CA 94025 Telephone: (650) 227-4800	
7	Facsimile: (650) 318-3483 Email: philip@agilityiplaw.c	com
8	Pursuant to General Order 45, copies of all briefs, motions, orders, correspondence, and	
9	other papers filed by or with the Court may be electronically served on Philip W. Marsh at the	
10	above-listed electronic mail address.	
11	Date: February 1, 2013	Respectfully submitted,
12		Agility IP Law, LLP
13		/c/ Dhilip W. Morch
14		/s/ Philip W. Marsh Philip W. Marsh
15 16		Attorney for Defendants TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED and ALLIACENSE LIMITED
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
- 1	.1	